

# ৰবীন্দ্ৰ**নাথ ঠাকুৰ বিশ্ববিদ্যাল**য় Rabindranath Tagore University

Hojai-782435, Assam, India

Phone – 03674-252163(O), 7086031120(M) website – www.rtuassam.ac.in : : email – rabindranathtagoreuniversity@gmail.com, rturegistrar0@gmail.com

Date: 01/05/2022

#### **NOTICE**

This is for information of the students of the 6<sup>th</sup> semester B.A., B.Sc. and B.Com. that the form fill up for Final Examination,2022 along with payment of Examination fee will start from  $2^{nd}$  June, 2022. The form fill up will only be in online mode through RTU website. Students can do the same by logging in with their individual ID and follow the Examination form fill up, putting appropriate data regarding papers. Precautions to be taken while filling up the examination form to make it correct viz. papers (Honours/Regular and SEC) and other personal details.

<u>http://rtuassam.ac.in/online/</u>→ Student→ Student Login

To know the amount of fee to be paid, go through the notification regarding fee structure.

## Last date of form fill up is 8<sup>th</sup> June, 2022.

Charles Co

(Tilak Chandra Kalita) Registrar i/c Rabindranath Tagore University *Registrar i/c* Rabindranath Tagore University Hojai (Assam)

### :: RABINDRANATH TAGORE UNIVERSITY:: HOJAI-782435(ASSAM)

#### NOTICE

The following fees are applicable for BA/BSc/B.Com 6<sup>th</sup> Semester(CBCS) Regular Examination.2022 of Rabindranath Tagore Unuiversity.

SI.No	Category	Exam	Mark	Practical	Centre	Total
		Fees	sheet	Fee	Fee	
		١	fees			
1	*B.A (Regular)	550.00	100.00	100.00	200.00	950.00
2	B.Com( Regular)	550.00	100.00		200.00	850.00
3	B.Sc( Regular)	550.00	100.00	660.00	200.00	1510.00
4	B.A (Honours)	680.00	100.00		200.00	980.00
5	B.Com(Honours)	680.00	100.00		200.00	980.00
6	B.Sc(Honours)	680.00	100.00	660.00	200.00	1640.00

\*SEC Practical fee will be charged of Rs.100.00(One hundred) for EDUCATION, BENGALI AND POL. SCIENCE for B.A Regular course.

K court Registrar i/c,

Registrar i/c, Rabindranath Tagore University

> Registrar 1/c Rabindranath Tagore University Hojai (Assem)

Date:31/5/2022